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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

OST 0 3 2013 
CONNIE MAZZEI 
Cl61i!K QYF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

~au:_ Lopez EPUTY 

3 
Case No.: Ml 16731 

4 Tum Down the Lights, 

5 Plaintiff/Petitioner, Order 

6 vs. 

7 City of Monterey, 

. 8 Defendant/Respondent 

9 

I 0 Petitioner's Motion for Order Augmenting the Record was heard on September 20, 2013. After 

11 oral arguments, the court took the matter under submission. Now, at a later time, the court makes the 

12 following order: 

13 Petitioner's Motion to Augment the Record is granted as to Exhibits A, B, and C. Respondent 

14 may submit a Motion to Strike these exhibits at trial. The motion may be based on the issue of a hearing 

15 before the City Council and/or that the documents are not relevant, or any other basis. 

16 

17 Dated: 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

OCT 0 3 2013 
LYDIA M. VILLARREAL 

- I 

Judge of the Superior Court 
Lydia M. Villarreal 



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

2 C.C.P. SEC. 1013a 

3 

4 I do hereby certify that I am not a party to the within stated cause and that on OCT 0 3 2013 , 

5 I deposited true and correct copies of the following docurnent(s): Judge Villarreal's Order in sealed 

6 envelopes with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the mail at Salinas, California, directed to each of the 

7 following named persons at their respective addresses, as hereinafter set forth: 

8 

Michael W. Stamp, Esq. 
9 Molly Erickson, Esq. 

Law Offices of Michael W. Stamp 
I 0 4 79 Pacific Street, Suite One 

Monterey, CA 93940 
II 

12 Sabrina V. Teller, Esq. 
Christopher L. Stiles, Esq. 

13 Remy Moose Manley, LLP 
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 210 

14 Sacramento, CA 95814 

15 

16 
OCT 0 3 2013 Dated: 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

By 

Christine M. Davi, City Attorney 
City of Monterey 
City Hall 
Monterey, CA 93940 

CONNIE MAZZEI, Clerk of the 
Superior Court for the County of Monterey 

Sally Lopez 

Sally Lopez, Deputy 
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